DQD 507 Rev 2018-11-12 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2538542   Master Contract: 220043
Project: 70218372 Date Issued: 2019-04-19
Issued to: AW-Lake Company
2440 W Corporate Preserve Dr.
Suite #600
Oak Creek, Wisconsin 53154

Sensor Hole Style 2 MWP is 62.1MPa (9kpsi) or 103.4MPa (15kpsi) depending on sensor hole membrane
thickness.
Model Nomenclature
HUB-40EXa-S1-bc-dd
a – Junction box option
    1 = No junction box
2 = Aluminum Junction box
3 = 316 Stainless Steel Junction Box
b – Sensor output
    G = Hall sensor, sinking version
H = Hall sensor, sourcing version
c – Signal Termination
   1 = Terminal block
   2 = Flying leads (3 individual signal wires, minimum of 18 AWG)
dd – Lead length (in feet)
   Note: If option c = 2 then dd will indicate the length (in feet) of attached lead wires.
Conditions of Acceptability:
1. The HUB-40EX shall be used with a meter body whose sensor hole is manufactured according to control
drawing RT30990F including meter material of construction as noted. If the sensor is not supplied with a
meter body, the customer must be supplied with control drawing RT30990F for proper installation of
meter body.
2. The HUB-40EX remote sensor pickup shall be installed in accordance to the HUB-40EX Installation
Manual.
3. Wiring to or from this equipment, which enters or leaves the system enclosure, must utilize wiring
methods suitable for Class I, Division 1 Hazardous Locations, as appropriate for the installation.
Certificate: 2538542
Project: 70218372
Master Contract: 220043
Date Issued: 2019-04-19
DQD 507 Rev 2018-11-12 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 3
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 0-M91
(R2006)
General Requirements - Canadian Electrical Code, Part II -
Eighth Edition
CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 61010-1-12
(R2017)
Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement,
control, and laboratory use - Part 1: General requirements - Third
Edition
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 94.1-07
(R2012)
Enclosures for Electrical Equipment, Non-Environmental
Considerations - First Edition
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 94.2-07
(R2012)
Enclosures for Electrical Equipment, Environmental
Considerations - First Edition
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 25-1966
(R2009)
Enclosures for Use in Class II Groups E, F, and G Hazardous
Locations – Incorporating General Instruction No 1
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 30-M1986
(R2016)
Explosion-proof enclosures for use in class I hazardous locations
- Third Edition
ANSI/UL 61010-1-12
UL Standard for Safety Electrical Equipment For Measurement,
Control, and Laboratory Use; Part 1: General Requirements -
Third Edition; Including Revisions through November 21, 2018
ANSI/UL 1203
UL Standard for Safety Explosion-Proof and Dust-Ignition-Proof
Electrical Equipment for Use in Hazardous (Classified)
Locations - Fourth Edition; Reprint with Revisions through and
Including October 28, 2009
ANSI/UL 50
UL Standard for Safety Enclosures for Electrical Equipment,
Non-Environmental Considerations - Twelfth Edition
ANSI/UL 50E
UL Standard for Safety Enclosures for Electrical Equipment,
Environmental Considerations - First Edition
MARKINGS